
Telecommunications Labeling (Customer Equipment and Customer Cabling) Notice 2001

Part 2A Exemption from compliance labeling for certain items

(Nov 2002)

Closet Housings

CCH-01U 1U Closet Connector Housing that accepts 2 CCH panels
CCH-02U Closet Connector Housing F/2 rack spaces, accepts 4 CCH panels
CCH-03U Closet Connector Housing F/3 rack spaces, accepts 6 CCH panels
CCH-04U Closet Connector Housing F/4 rack spaces, accepts 12 CCH panels

Wall Mounted Housings

WCH-02P Wall Mountable Closet Housing F/2 CCH panels
WCH-04P Wall Mountable Closet Housing F/4 CCH Panels
WCH-06P Wall Mountable Closet Housing F/6 CCH panels
WCH-08P Wall Mountable Closet Housing F/8 CCH panels
WCH-12P Wall Mountable Closet Housing F/12 CCH panels

Universal Patch Panels

WAXWSV-02408-C006 Universal patch panel black “splice box ”, 19",
WAXWSV-04808-C006 Universal patch panel, “splice box ”, 19",

Patch Panel Adapter Modules

LAXLSM-00108-C000 FutureLink module black with 1xST/ST-SM adapter
LAXLSM-00108-C001 FutureLink module black with 1xST/ST-MM adapter
LAXLSM-00108-C002 FutureLink module black with 1xSC/SC-SM adapter,
LAXLSM-00108-C003 FutureLink module black with 1xSC/SC-MM adapter
LAXLSM-00208-C000 FutureLink module black with 1xSC-duplex/SC-duplex-SM adapter
LAXLSM-00208-C001 FutureLink module black with 1xSC-duplex/SC-duplex-MM adapter
LAXLSM-00108-C004 FO-Module 1xMT-RJ black for
LAXLSM-00208-C002 FO-Module 3xMT-RJ black

Splice Housings

CSH-03U-F 3U Closet Splice Housing, accepts up to 7 .40" splice trays
CSH-05U 5U Closet Splice Housing, accepts up to 22 .20" splice trays
CSH-05U-F 5U Closet Splice Housing, accepts up to 14 .40" splice trays

Closet Housing Adapter Panels

CCH-CP06-11 PANEL   W/6 SM FC (TER-052)
CCH-CP06-13 PANEL   W/6 SM D4 (TER-063)
CCH-CP06-15 PANEL   W/6 MM/SM FLANGED ST CR (TER-067)
CCH-CP06-15T PANEL  W/6 MM/SM THREADED ST CR (TER-515)
CCH-CP06-15TX PANEL   F/6 BULKHEAD ST (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP06-19 PANEL   W/6 SM FLANGED ST   CR (TER-110)
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CCH-CP06-19T PANEL   W/6 SM THREADED ST   CR (TER-516)
CCH-CP06-21 PANEL   W/6 SM FCAPC (TER-521)
CCH-CP06-25 PANEL   W/6 MM FLANGED PST (TER-067-P)
CCH-CP06-25T PANEL W/6 MM THREADED ST (TER-517)
CCH-CP06-27 PANEL   W/3 ESCON/ST (TER-095)
CCH-CP06-3333 PANEL   W/3 FDDI/FDDI   MM   CR (TER-116)
CCH-CP06-33A PANEL  W/3 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED A (TER-096-A)
CCH-CP06-33B PANEL  W/3 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED B (TER-096-B)
CCH-CP06-33M PANEL  W/3 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED M (TER-096-M)
CCH-CP06-33S PANEL  W/3 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED S (TER-096-S)
CCH-CP06-38 PANEL   W/6 SM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-113)
CCH-CP06-38X PANEL   F/6 SIMPLEX SC (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP06-39 PANEL   W/6 MM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-542)
CCH-CP06-3C PANEL   W/6 SM SIMPLEX SC   CER (TER-523)
CCH-CP06-507 PANEL   W/3 ESCON/ESCON (TER-507)
CCH-CP06-53 PANEL  W/3 ESCON/ST SM CER
CCH-CP06-56 PANEL   W/6 MM SIMPLEX SC SLVS
CCH-CP06-57 PANEL   W/3 MM DUPLEX SC   PB (TER-519)
CCH-CP06-57X PANEL   F/3 DUPLEX SC (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP06-59 PANEL   W/3 SM DUPLEX SC   CR (TER-520)
CCH-CP06-65 PANEL   W/6 SCAPC SLVS INSTL (TER-548)
CCH-CP06-74 PANEL   W/6 MM THREADED ST   MTL
CCH-CP06-82T PANEL  W/6 MM/SM THREADED ST CR (TER-529)
CCH-CP06-83 PANEL   W/6 SM THREADED ST   MTL
CCH-CP06-91 PANEL   W/3 MM DUPLEX SC SLVS
CCH-CP06-96 CCH Connector Panel with 3 SCDC MM adapters installed
CCH-CP06-97 CCH Connector Panel with 3 MTRJ MM adapters installed
CCH-CP06-98 CCH Connector Panel with 3 MTRJ SM adapters installed
CCH-CP06-99 CCH Connector Panel with 3 SCDC SM adapters installed
CCH-CP06-M7 6-fiber CCH panel with three QuickPress MTRJ multimode connectors (for 62.5um

fiber) installed.
CCH-CP06-M7X Blank 6-fiber CCH panel that will accept three QuickPress connectors.
CCH-CP06-STSC-C CCH PANEL   W/6 SIMPLEX STSC   CER INSERT
CCH-CP06-STSC-D-C CCH PANEL W/3 DUPLEX STSC   CER
CCH-CP06-STSC-D-M CCH PANEL W/3 DUPLEX STSC   METAL INSERT
CCH-CP06-STSC-M CCH PANEL W/6 SIMPLEX STSC   METAL INSERT
CCH-CP06-UA PANEL   W/6 UA (NO ADAPTERS)
CCH-CP08-15T PANEL  W/8 MM/SM THREADED ST  CR (TER-515)
CCH-CP08-15TX PANEL   F/8 THREADED ST (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP08-19T PANEL   W/8 SM THREADED ST  CR (TER-516)
CCH-CP08-25T PANEL   W/8 MM THREADED ST (TER-517)
CCH-CP08-27 PANEL   W/4 ESCON/ST (TER-095)
CCH-CP08-3333 PANEL   W/4 FDDI/FDDI  MM  CR (TER-116)
CCH-CP08-33A PANEL  W/4 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED A (TER-096-A)
CCH-CP08-33B PANEL  W/4 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED B (TER-096-B)
CCH-CP08-33M PANEL  W/4 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED M (TER-096-M)
CCH-CP08-33S PANEL  W/4 FDDI/ST  MM  KEYED S (TER-096-S)
CCH-CP08-38 PANEL   W/8 SM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-113)
CCH-CP08-38X PANEL   F/8 SIMPLEX SC (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP08-39 PANEL   W/8 MM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-542)
CCH-CP08-3C PANEL   W/8 SM SIMPLEX SC   CER (TER-523)



CCH-CP08-56 PANEL   W/8 MM SIMPLEX SC SLVS
CCH-CP08-57 PANEL   W/4 MM DUPLEX SC   PB (TER-519)
CCH-CP08-57X PANEL   F/4 DUPLEX SC (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP08-59 PANEL   W/4 SM DUPLEX SC   CR (TER-520)
CCH-CP08-91 PANEL   W/4 MM DUPLEX SC SLVS
CCH-CP08-96 CCH Connector Panel with 4 SCDC MM adapters installed
CCH-CP08-97 CCH Connector Panel with 4 MTRJ MM adapters installed
CCH-CP08-98 CCH Connector Panel with 4 MTRJ SM adapters installed
CCH-CP08-99 CCH Connector Panel with 4 SCDC SM adapters installed
CCH-CP08-M7 8-fiber CCH panel with four Firstlink MTRJ multimode connectors (for 62.5um fiber)

installed.
CCH-CP08-STSC-C CCH PANEL W/8 SIMPLEX STSC   CER INSERT
CCH-CP08-STSC-D-C CCH PANEL W/4 DUPLEX STSC   CER INSERT
CCH-CP08-STSC-D-M CCH PANEL W/4 DUPLEX STSC   METAL INSERT
CCH-CP08-STSC-M CCH PANEL W/8 SIMPLEX STSC   METAL INSERT
CCH-CP12-15T 12-fiber CCH panel loaded with Threaded ST multi-mode adapters (TER-515) with

Ceramic Inserts and Composite Housings

CCH-CP12-19T 12-fiber CCH panel loaded with Threaded ST single-mode adapters (TER-516) with
Ceramic Inserts and Composite Housings.

CCH-CP12-25T 12-fiber CCH panel loaded with Threaded ST multimode adapters (TER-517) with a
Composite Insert and Housing.

CCH-CP12-38 PANEL   W/12 SM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-113)
CCH-CP12-39 PANEL   W/12 MM SIMPLEX SC   PB (TER-542)
CCH-CP12-56 PANEL   W/12 MM SIMPLEX SC   CP
CCH-CP12-57 PANEL  W/6 MM DUPLEX SC (TER-519)
CCH-CP12-57X PANEL   F/6 DUPLEX SC (UNLOADED)
CCH-CP12-59 PANEL  W/6 SM DUPLEX SC (TER-520)
CCH-CP12-6C 12-fiber CCH panel with twelve Simplex SC/APC adapters with ceramic inserts and

composite housings.
CCH-CP12-72 PANEL  W/6 SM SCUPC DUP
CCH-CP12-91 PANEL  W/6 MM DUPLEX SC SLVS
CCH-CP12-96 CCH Connector Panel with 6 SCDC MM adapters installed
CCH-CP12-97 12-fiber CCH panel loaded with 6 MTRJ multimode adapters  (TER-MTRJ-M-P)
CCH-CP12-98 CCH Connector Panel with 6 MTRJ SM adapters installed
CCH-CP12-99 CCH Connector Panel with 6 SCDC SM adapters installed
CCH-CP12-M7 CCH panel loaded with 6 QuickPress to MTRJ Multimode adapters.
CCH-CP12-M7X Blank 12-fiber CCH panel that will accept 6 QuickPress connectors.
CCH-CP12-STSC-C CCH PANEL W/12 SIMPLEX STSC   CER INSERT
CCH-CP12-STSC-D-C PANEL   W/6 MM DUPLEX STSC-D-C
CCH-CP12-STSC-D-M CCH PANEL W/6 DUPLEX STSC   METAL INSERT
CCH-CP12-STSC-M CCH PANEL W/12 SIMPLEX STSC   MTL INSERT
CCH-CP16-96 CCH Connector Panel with 8 SCDC MM adapters installed
CCH-CP16-97 16-fiber CCH panel loaded with 8 MTRJ multimode adapters (TER-MTRJ)
CCH-CP16-98 CCH Connector Panel with 8 MTRJ SM adapters installed
CCH-CP16-99 CCH Connector Panel with 8 SCDC SM adapters installed
CCH-CP24-96 CCH Connector Panel with 12 SCDC MM adapters installed
CCH-CP24-97 24-fiber CCH panel loaded with 12 MTRJ multimode adapters (TER-MTRJ-M-P).
CCH-CP24-98 CCH Connector Panel with 12 MTRJ SM adapters installed
CCH-CP24-99 CCH Connector Panel with 12 SCDC SM adapters installed
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